FOOD STAMP BENEFITS ISSUED BY FISCAL YEAR
STATEWIDE MONTHLY TOTALS

MONTH

JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN

Average $
Actual $

FY 02/03

$49,934,219
$51,638,223
$51,342,498
$69,561,658
$55,360,032
$54,664,723
$54,320,683
$54,544,985
$54,908,225
$55,341,085
$56,575,873
$56,367,910

$55,380,009

$664,560,113

FY 03/04

$58,114,603
$58,779,251
$58,644,914
$61,056,530
$61,680,351
$61,952,748
$61,742,662
$61,829,368
$61,929,702
$62,293,816
$63,625,638
$63,895,735

$61,295,443
$735,545,318

NOTE: 1. Totals do not include reinstated/reissued benefits
2. September 2008 benefits include Gustav/lke Supplements
3. Increase in benefits in April 2009 and May 2009 are due to Economic Stimulus Package

FY 04/05

$65,474,971
$64,873,530
$65,433,518
$71,169,636
$70,472,216
$71,417,239
$69,449,638
$69,574,138
$69,743,585
$69,760,570
$69,660,996
$70,548,160

$68,964,850
$827,578,198

FY 05/06

$71,667,343
$71,014,416
$83,766,010
$92,550,893
$82,812,462
$70,850,341
$64,472,888
$63,811,426
$63,136,921
$62,269,698
$61,332,904
$60,048,355

$70,644,471
$847,733,656

FY 06/07

$58,981,833
$60,513,796
$61,271,285
$63,500,853
$63,619,353
$62,635,672
$60,660,131
$60,171,307
$61,773,992
$60,941,742
$62,030,652
$64,160,995

$61,688,468
$740,261,611

FY 07/08

$62,170,731
$67,099,990
$63,668,599
$67,120,142
$67,363,182
$67,483,731
$65,359,350
$64,878,196
$65,024,018
$64,895,004
$66,376,142
$65,075,712

$65,542,900
$786,514,796

FY 08/09

$66,060,434
$67,099,990
$101,312,711
$82,680,992
$79,979,457
$78,934,224
$77,536,830
$76,927,848
$76,433,651
$91,628,586
$94,122,187
$96,250,896

$82,413,984
$988,967,807
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