## FOOD STAMP BENEFITS ISSUED BY FISCAL YEAR STATEWIDE MONTHLY TOTALS

MONTH	FY 02/03	FY 03/04	FY 04/05	FY 05/06	FY 06/07	FY 07/08	FY 08/09
JUL	\$49,934,219	\$58,114,603	\$65,474,971	\$71,667,343	\$58,981,833	\$62,170,731	\$66,060,434
AUG	\$51,638,223	\$58,779,251	\$64,873,530	\$71,014,416	\$60,513,796	\$67,099,990	\$67,099,990
SEP	\$51,342,498	\$58,644,914	\$65,433,518	\$83,766,010	\$61,271,285	\$63,668,599	\$101,312,711
ОСТ	\$69,561,658	\$61,056,530	\$71,169,636	\$92,550,893	\$63,500,853	\$67,120,142	\$82,680,992
NOV	\$55,360,032	\$61,680,351	\$70,472,216	\$82,812,462	\$63,619,353	\$67,363,182	\$79,979,457
DEC	\$54,664,723	\$61,952,748	\$71,417,239	\$70,850,341	\$62,635,672	\$67,483,731	\$78,934,224
JAN	\$54,320,683	\$61,742,662	\$69,449,638	\$64,472,888	\$60,660,131	\$65,359,350	\$77,536,830
FEB	\$54,544,985	\$61,829,368	\$69,574,138	\$63,811,426	\$60,171,307	\$64,878,196	\$76,927,848
MAR	\$54,908,225	\$61,929,702	\$69,743,585	\$63,136,921	\$61,773,992	\$65,024,018	\$76,433,651
APR	\$55,341,085	\$62,293,816	\$69,760,570	\$62,269,698	\$60,941,742	\$64,895,004	\$91,628,586
MAY	\$56,575,873	\$63,625,638	\$69,660,996	\$61,332,904	\$62,030,652	\$66,376,142	\$94,122,187
JUN	\$56,367,910	\$63,895,735	\$70,548,160	\$60,048,355	\$64,160,995	\$65,075,712	\$96,250,896
Average \$	\$55,380,009	\$61,295,443	\$68,964,850	\$70,644,471	\$61,688,468	\$65,542,900	\$82,413,984
Actual \$	\$664,560,113	\$735,545,318	\$827,578,198	\$847,733,656	\$740,261,611	\$786,514,796	\$988,967,807

NOTE: 1. Totals do not include reinstated/reissued benefits

2. September 2008 benefits include Gustav/Ike Supplements

3. Increase in benefits in April 2009 and May 2009 are due to Economic Stimulus Package

